

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16928/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2001 in LPA 19/00
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BAJAJ AUTO LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

R.P. SAWANT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)No.16938/2001

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/10/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)
in both mattersMr. Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. J.P.Cama, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Ghuge, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. D.N.Ray, Adv.
Mr. R.N.Karanjawala, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Pund, Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Nargolkar, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Deepak M.Nargolkar,Adv.Mr. Ravi Adsure, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe,Adv.Mr. C.U.Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.B.B.Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Pannikar, Adv.
Mr. N.N.Ojha, Adv.Mr. Shekhar Nafade, Sr.Adv.
Mr. C.U.Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nitin S.Tambwekar, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Gore, Adv.

...2..

Mr. C. Ravichandran Iyer, Adv.
Mr. S.V. Tambwekar, Adv.

For Intervenor Mr.C.A.Sundaram, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....J
.SP2

Issue notice.

Mr. Ashok Desai, learned senior counsel, states, on instructions, that the review petition filed before the High Court shall not be pressed and it will be withdrawn within a period of two weeks from the date hereof. Such a statement is recorded hereby.

Learned advocates who appear for the respondent are present in Court on caveat. The notice issued stands accepted by the advocates on record, who are present. Counter affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks and rejoinder, if any, thereafter. Let the matter appear 12 weeks hence.

Intervention applications are allowed. They would be at liberty to file affidavit if they so desire. Leave is given to file a copy of the judgment.

.SP1

(R.K.Dhawan)
Court Master

(D.D.Jindal)
Asstt.Registrar