

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.10 in Civil Appeal No.4999/2002

BAJAJ AUTO LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.P. SAWANT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s).against Registrar's orders dated 24.12.2003)
(With Office Report)

Date : 16/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s)

Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent (s)/

Applicant Ms.Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Deepak M.Nargolkar, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

Mr. C. Ravichandran Iyer, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.for

Mr. K.J.John & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.10 in C.A.No.4999/2002

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, the order of the Registrar dated 24.12.2003, declining to register the application

- 2 -

for modification, is set aside and having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, it is directed that the application be registered as an application for modification. I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

I.A...../2003 (Application for modification of the order dt.11.9.2003)

Issue notice to the appellant Bajaj Auto Limited. Ms. Pragya Baghel, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mrs. Manick Karanjawala accepts notice for the appellant. Reply to the application be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

The case is adjourned.

(Satish K. Yadav) (V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master