

□

SLP(C)No. 597 OF 2004  
ITEM No.3

Court No. 6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.597/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2003 in WP 7725/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

D.P. SURYAWANSHI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BAJAJ AUTO LTD.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment )  
(With Office Report )

With SLP(C)No.5850/2004

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment )  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Date : 02/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sandeep S. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Deepak M.Nargolkar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Mr. R.N.Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Singh Baghel, Adv.

Ms. Saloni Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms.Nanidni Gore, Advocate, accepts notice for the respondent.

Tag with I.A.No.10 in Civil Appeal No.4999/2002.

Pending decision of these matters, Mr.Cama, learned senior

counsel appearing for the respondent, states that without prejudice to the contentions of his clients, neither the services of the employees would be terminated nor disciplinary action taken against them for want of reporting to the places to which they have been transferred.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master